



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 10-0V4804

08/15/2024

Project ID: 1013000264
Location: 10-CAL-26-21.8/30.3

CALAVERAS COUNTY NEAR MOKELUMNE HILL AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS FROM 3.6 MILES EAST OF ROUTE 49 TO 0.9 MILE WEST
OF WOODHOUSE MINE ROAD

Contract Code: A
Number of Items: 77

Slope stabilization and construct retaining wall.

DBE - 21.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACST-S026(032)E

Proposals Issued: 13 **Total Number of Working Days:** 180 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$193,260.00
Number of Bidders: 6 **Engineers Est:** \$7,004,140.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 2.76%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$7,197,400.00	VC0000014625	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 11315 SUNRISE GOLD CIRCLE SUITE A RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	CSLB# 00745029 Phone (916) 852-5530 Fax (916) 852-5533
2	\$8,217,814.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRISON AVE SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 1033752 Phone (916) 283-9950 Fax (916) 614-9520
3	\$8,342,786.00	VC0000007175	TSI ENGINEERING, INC. 4600 ROSEVILLE RD SUITE 140 NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 95660	CSLB# 929291 Phone (916) 886-9066
4	\$8,580,025.00	VC0000018386	M.C.M. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6413 32ND STREET SUITE A NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 95660	CSLB# 00286430 Phone (916) 334-1221 Fax (916) 334-0562

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
5	\$8,784,346.00	VC1300001349	ANVIL BUILDERS INC. 1550 PARK AVE EMERYVILLE CA 94608	CSLB# 00952883 Phone (415) 285-5000
	\$6,874,372.00	VC1500000684	SIERRA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION INC. 13919 MONO WAY SONORA CA 95370	CSLB# 00885550 Phone (209) 988-2282
			06 - Did not meet DBE Goal or Good Faith Effort	

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	180.0	1,750.00	315,000.00
0004	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	7.0	2,000.00	14,000.00
0005	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	8,500.00	8,500.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	225,000.00	225,000.00
0008	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	15.0	1,300.00	19,500.00
0009	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	210.0	10.00	2,100.00
0010	120152	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	21.0	55.00	1,155.00
0011	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	10.0	100.00	1,000.00
0012	120195	TRAFFIC DRUM	EA	25.0	150.00	3,750.00
0013	014002	PORTABLE SIGNAL SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0014	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	2,760.0	60.00	165,600.00
0015	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0016	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	7.0	6,500.00	45,500.00
0017	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	20.0	250.00	5,000.00
0018	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
0019	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0020	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	5.0	950.00	4,750.00
0021	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	6,460.0	1.35	8,721.00
0022	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	970.0	2.75	2,667.50
0023	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5.0	225.00	1,125.00
0024	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	4,460.0	4.00	17,840.00
0025	130670	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	470.0	11.00	5,170.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	3,340.0	3.50	11,690.00
0027	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	3.0	5,000.00	15,000.00
0028	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
0029	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0030	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	6.0	1,000.00	6,000.00
0031	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	1.0	250.00	250.00
0032	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1.0	750.00	750.00
0033	141101	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	380.0	10.00	3,800.00
0034	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
0035	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
0036	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,760.0	275.00	484,000.00
0037	F 192049	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	646.0	275.00	177,650.00
0038	F 193029	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	306.0	150.00	45,900.00
0039	F 193116	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	285.0	550.00	156,750.00
0040	F 193119	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	298.0	432.00	128,736.00
0041	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	260.0	40.00	10,400.00
0042	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	105,000.0	0.15	15,750.00
0043	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	3,730.0	3.95	14,733.50
0044	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	83.0	180.00	14,940.00
0045	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	53.0	325.00	17,225.00
0046	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	240.0	450.00	108,000.00
0047	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	8.0	25.00	200.00
0048	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.6	650.00	390.00
0049	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	400.0	40.00	16,000.00
0050	490316	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (HP 14 X 73)	LF	2,139.0	75.00	160,425.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	048310	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W 18 X 106)	LF	330.0	115.00	37,950.00
0052	048311	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W 24 X 117)	LF	726.0	125.00	90,750.00
0053	490403	30" DRILLED HOLE	LF	2,509.0	243.00	609,687.00
0054	490406	36" DRILLED HOLE	LF	732.0	250.00	183,000.00
0055	F 510072	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BARRIER SLAB	CY	761.0	1,500.00	1,141,500.00
0056	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	18.0	2,500.00	45,000.00
0057	048068	PRECAST CONCRETE LAGGING	SQFT	13,984.0	65.00	908,960.00
0058	590120	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	LUMP SUM	165,000.00	165,000.00
0059	690117	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	75.0	500.00	37,500.00
0060	692307	18" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	2.0	2,500.00	5,000.00
0061	705007	12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2.0	1,850.00	3,700.00
0062	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	5.0	2,350.00	11,750.00
0063	013729	GRAVEL FILTER	CY	7.0	1,000.00	7,000.00
0064	016122	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (3/8 T, CLASS VI, METHOD A)	CY	810.0	200.00	162,000.00
0065	723070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	26.0	700.00	18,200.00
0066	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	690.0	15.00	10,350.00
0067	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	2.0	3,250.00	6,500.00
0068	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	1,195.0	8.00	9,560.00
0069	800016	FENCE (TYPE BW, 6-STRAND, METAL POST)	LF	150.0	60.00	9,000.00
0070	803020	REMOVE FENCE	LF	200.0	20.00	4,000.00
0071	016123	RECONSTRUCT GATE	EA	1.0	2,500.00	2,500.00
0072	832073	VEGETATION CONTROL MAT (RUBBER OR FIBER)	SQYD	120.0	105.00	12,600.00
0073	016055	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE AGT)	EA	6.0	5,250.00	31,500.00
0074	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	6.0	5,250.00	31,500.00
0075	F 839749	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 842 MODIFIED)	LF	1,405.0	185.00	259,925.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0076	840583	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,100.0	20.00	42,000.00
0077	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	719,000.00	719,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$7,197,400.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
0002	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,200.00	17,200.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0003	5,180.00	932,400.00	1,150.00	207,000.00	2,125.00	382,500.00	1,500.00	270,000.00
0004	2,000.00	14,000.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	2,000.00	14,000.00
0005	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0006	14,975.00	14,975.00	16,900.00	16,900.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0007	177,571.77	177,571.77	329,650.00	329,650.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00
0008	441.00	6,615.00	1,050.00	15,750.00	1,500.00	22,500.00	1,400.00	21,000.00
0009	6.50	1,365.00	15.00	3,150.00	7.00	1,470.00	7.00	1,470.00
0010	50.00	1,050.00	15.00	315.00	55.00	1,155.00	60.00	1,260.00
0011	90.00	900.00	250.00	2,500.00	135.00	1,350.00	95.00	950.00
0012	50.00	1,250.00	200.00	5,000.00	150.00	3,750.00	125.00	3,125.00
0013	150,000.00	150,000.00	73,900.00	73,900.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	36,500.00	36,500.00
0014	106.00	292,560.00	63.00	173,880.00	72.00	198,720.00	70.00	193,200.00
0015	57,393.00	57,393.00	18,120.00	18,120.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
0016	5,000.00	35,000.00	6,300.00	44,100.00	8,000.00	56,000.00	8,500.00	59,500.00
0017	466.00	9,320.00	700.00	14,000.00	850.00	17,000.00	540.00	10,800.00
0018	58,272.00	58,272.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	90,500.00	90,500.00
0019	14,376.00	14,376.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
0020	768.00	3,840.00	1,300.00	6,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
0021	0.70	4,522.00	1.20	7,752.00	1.00	6,460.00	3.50	22,610.00
0022	7.85	7,614.50	11.50	11,155.00	8.00	7,760.00	3.50	3,395.00
0023	315.00	1,575.00	670.00	3,350.00	325.00	1,625.00	800.00	4,000.00
0024	4.12	18,375.20	5.50	24,530.00	5.00	22,300.00	7.00	31,220.00
0025	12.40	5,828.00	19.00	8,930.00	13.00	6,110.00	15.00	7,050.00
0026	3.40	11,356.00	4.70	15,698.00	10.00	33,400.00	12.00	40,080.00
0027	10,450.00	31,350.00	6,500.00	19,500.00	11,000.00	33,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
0028	44,000.00	44,000.00	35,500.00	35,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
0029	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
0030	674.00	4,044.00	2,400.00	14,400.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	3,000.00
0031	551.00	551.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00
0032	2,000.63	2,000.63	3,800.00	3,800.00	750.00	750.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0033	5.00	1,900.00	19.00	7,220.00	6.00	2,280.00	30.00	11,400.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	19,900.00	19,900.00	31,500.00	31,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
0035	137,000.00	137,000.00	60,700.00	60,700.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
0036	100.00	176,000.00	114.00	200,640.00	175.00	308,000.00	240.00	422,400.00
0037	305.00	197,030.00	210.00	135,660.00	125.00	80,750.00	170.00	109,820.00
0038	420.00	128,520.00	695.00	212,670.00	250.00	76,500.00	350.00	107,100.00
0039	495.00	141,075.00	505.00	143,925.00	950.00	270,750.00	600.00	171,000.00
0040	490.00	146,020.00	505.00	150,490.00	1,000.00	298,000.00	500.00	149,000.00
0041	165.00	42,900.00	300.00	78,000.00	215.00	55,900.00	250.00	65,000.00
0042	0.16	16,800.00	0.22	23,100.00	0.25	26,250.00	0.50	52,500.00
0043	4.09	15,255.70	5.50	20,515.00	6.00	22,380.00	8.00	29,840.00
0044	219.50	18,218.50	295.00	24,485.00	260.00	21,580.00	230.00	19,090.00
0045	345.00	18,285.00	410.00	21,730.00	650.00	34,450.00	500.00	26,500.00
0046	435.00	104,400.00	580.00	139,200.00	450.00	108,000.00	500.00	120,000.00
0047	25.00	200.00	560.00	4,480.00	30.00	240.00	150.00	1,200.00
0048	650.00	390.00	6,800.00	4,080.00	850.00	510.00	2,100.00	1,260.00
0049	35.00	14,000.00	61.00	24,400.00	50.00	20,000.00	96.85	38,740.00
0050	62.80	134,329.20	84.00	179,676.00	100.00	213,900.00	180.00	385,020.00
0051	105.00	34,650.00	170.00	56,100.00	145.00	47,850.00	200.00	66,000.00
0052	111.00	80,586.00	155.00	112,530.00	155.00	112,530.00	200.00	145,200.00
0053	300.00	752,700.00	375.00	940,875.00	390.00	978,510.00	350.00	878,150.00
0054	325.00	237,900.00	385.00	281,820.00	410.00	300,120.00	400.00	292,800.00
0055	1,500.00	1,141,500.00	1,975.00	1,502,975.00	1,575.00	1,198,575.00	1,300.00	989,300.00
0056	4,000.00	72,000.00	11,200.00	201,600.00	5,000.00	90,000.00	3,300.00	59,400.00
0057	62.00	867,008.00	56.00	783,104.00	60.00	839,040.00	110.00	1,538,240.00
0058	162,000.00	162,000.00	448,000.00	448,000.00	285,000.00	285,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
0059	325.00	24,375.00	370.00	27,750.00	400.00	30,000.00	160.00	12,000.00
0060	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
0061	900.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
0062	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,800.00	9,000.00	1,600.00	8,000.00	2,300.00	11,500.00
0063	400.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	19,600.00	1,100.00	7,700.00	1,200.00	8,400.00
0064	391.00	316,710.00	286.00	231,660.00	400.00	324,000.00	250.00	202,500.00
0065	580.00	15,080.00	276.00	7,176.00	620.00	16,120.00	350.00	9,100.00
0066	26.00	17,940.00	10.00	6,900.00	35.00	24,150.00	12.00	8,280.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	6,000.00	12,000.00	2,538.00	5,076.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
0068	8.00	9,560.00	4.00	4,780.00	12.00	14,340.00	2.80	3,346.00
0069	55.75	8,362.50	80.00	12,000.00	65.00	9,750.00	30.00	4,500.00
0070	18.00	3,600.00	31.00	6,200.00	20.00	4,000.00	11.00	2,200.00
0071	2,275.00	2,275.00	4,760.00	4,760.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
0072	283.00	33,960.00	72.00	8,640.00	125.00	15,000.00	200.00	24,000.00
0073	9,325.00	55,950.00	4,400.00	26,400.00	6,000.00	36,000.00	8,500.00	51,000.00
0074	7,725.00	46,350.00	4,400.00	26,400.00	6,000.00	36,000.00	5,600.00	33,600.00
0075	166.00	233,230.00	430.00	604,150.00	250.00	351,250.00	200.00	281,000.00
0076	16.50	34,650.00	11.00	23,100.00	18.00	37,800.00	20.00	42,000.00
0077	800,000.00	800,000.00	363,789.00	363,789.00	820,000.00	820,000.00	800,000.00	800,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$8,217,814.00		\$8,342,786.00		\$8,580,025.00		\$8,784,346.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007175	DG STRIPING INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	1086970	ITEM 06 (100%)
	DG STRIPING INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	1086970	ITEM 09-11 (100%)
	DG STRIPING INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	1086970	ITEM 33 (100%)
	DG STRIPING INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	1086970	ITEM 76 (100%)
	DG STRIPING INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	1086970	ITEM NO 06
	DG STRIPING INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	1086970	ITEM FROM 09 TO 11
	DG STRIPING INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	1086970	ITEM NO 33
	DG STRIPING INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	1086970	ITEM NO 76
	NORCAL ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION RANCHO CORDOVA CA	880486	ITEM 20-26 (100%)
	NORCAL ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION RANCHO CORDOVA CA	880486	ITEM 42-44 (100%)
	NORCAL ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION RANCHO CORDOVA CA	880486	ITEM NO 20 TO 26

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007175	NORCAL ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION RANCHO CORDOVA CA	880486	ITEM NO 42 TO 44
	MARTINEZ STEEL LLC ONTARIO CA	1050623	ITEM 55 (10%)
	MARTINEZ STEEL LLC ONTARIO CA	1050623	ITEM 56 (04%)
	MARTINEZ STEEL LLC ONTARIO CA	1050623	ITEM 75 (05%)
	MARTINEZ STEEL LLC ONTARIO CA	1050623	ITEM 67 (03%)
	MARTINEZ STEEL LLC ONTARIO CA	1050623	REBAR WORK
	MARTINEZ STEEL LLC ONTARIO CA	1050623	REBAR WORK
	MARTINEZ STEEL LLC ONTARIO CA	1050623	REBAR WORK
	MARTINEZ STEEL LLC ONTARIO CA	1050623	REBAR WORK
	ALL STEEL FENCE INC LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 69 (100%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE INC LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 70 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007175	ALL STEEL FENCE INC LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 71 (100%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE INC LATHROP CA	710512	FENCE WORK
	ALL STEEL FENCE INC LATHROP CA	710512	REMOVE FENCE
	ALL STEEL FENCE INC LATHROP CA	710512	RECONSTRUCT GATE
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	999006	ITEM 39-40 (100%)
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	999006	ITEM 50-54 (100%)
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	999006	ITEM 58 (36%)
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	999006	ITEM 39 TO 40
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	999006	ITEM NO 50 TO 54
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	999006	UNDERCOATINGS ON STEEL SOLDIER PILING
	PROCESS MEASUREMENT GROUP ROSEVILLE CA	1020167	ITEM 58 (64%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0V4804
10-CAL-26-21.8/30.3
5/29/2024

PAGE S4
7/3/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000007175	PROCESS MEASUREMENT GROUP ROSEVILLE CA	1020167	FINAL COATINGS ON STEEL SOLDIER PILING

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	TYRELL RESOURCES TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 35 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 72 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 73 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 74 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (50%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 10 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 76 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LEAD PLAN FOR STRIPING WORK
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 20 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 21 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 22 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 23 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 24 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 25 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 26 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 42 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 43 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 44 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 14 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 16 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	CASE PACIFIC LIVERMORE CA	259827	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CASE PACIFIC LIVERMORE CA	259827	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CASE PACIFIC LIVERMORE CA	259827	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CASE PACIFIC LIVERMORE CA	259827	ITEM 54 (100%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 55 (9%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 75 (18%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	REBAR ONLY
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	REBAR ONLY
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 75 (43%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	FORM & PLACE CONCRETE, STRIP & FINISH
	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	ITEM 46 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	ITEM 47 (100%)
	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	ITEM 48 (100%)
	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	ITEM 49 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000018386	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (19%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 9-10 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 76 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	FOR STRIPING ONLY
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 75 (32%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	FORM/POUR/STRIP
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 20-26 (100%)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 42-44 (100%)
	D&A INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 73-74 (100%)
	QA CONTRACTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	A1013265	ITEM 46-49 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000018386	TYRELL REOURCES, INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 35 (100%)
	ALTA GROUP, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	ITEM 55 (14.5%)
	ALTA GROUP, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	ITEM 56 (12%)
	ALTA GROUP, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	ITEM 75 (11%)
	ALTA GROUP, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	REBAR
	ALTA GROUP, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	REBAR
	ALTA GROUP, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	REBAR
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 11 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 14 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 16 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300001349	ALTA ENGINEERING GROUP SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	ITEM 55 (17.4%)
	ALTA ENGINEERING GROUP SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	ITEM 56 (18.5%)
	ALTA ENGINEERING GROUP SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	ITEM 75 (13.3%)
	ALTA ENGINEERING GROUP SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	REBAR
	ALTA ENGINEERING GROUP SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	REBAR
	ALTA ENGINEERING GROUP SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	REBAR
	RUPERT RANCHO CORDOVA CA	N/A	ITEM 55 (9.1%)
	RUPERT RANCHO CORDOVA CA	N/A	BUY BEARING PADS AND STEEL PLATES
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 75 (40.0%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING ONTARIO CA	1012305	BARRIER
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (9.7%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300001349	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 9 (92.9%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 10 (83.3%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 33 (16.7%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 76 (82.5%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	STRIPING
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	STRIPING
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	STRIPING
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	STRIPING
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	STRIPING
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 77 (1.9%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	STRIPING MOB

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300001349	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	A1013265	ITEM 46 (87.0%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	A1013265	ITEM 47 (16.7%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	A1013265	ITEM 48 (31.0%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	A1013265	ITEM 49 (36.1%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	A1013265	ITEM 77 (4.4%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	A1013265	AC PAVING
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	A1013265	AC PAVING
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	A1013265	AC PAVING
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	A1013265	AC PAVING
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	A1013265	AC PAVING
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 20 (95.0%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300001349	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 21 (38.6%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 22 (78.6%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 23 (28.1%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 24 (56.4%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP EROSION CONTROL
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP EROSION CONTROL
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP EROSION CONTROL
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP EROSION CONTROL
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP EROSION CONTROL
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 25 (73.3%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 26 (29.2%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300001349	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 42 (30.0%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 43 (49.4%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 44 (78.3%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP EROSION CONTROL
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP EROSION CONTROL
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	BONDED FIBER MATRIX
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	FIBER ROLLS
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	COMPOST
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 77 (0.2%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	MOB
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	ITEM 39 (100.0%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300001349	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	ITEM 40 (80.0%)
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	ITEM 50 (76.7%)
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	ITEM 51 (75.0%)
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	ITEM 52 (80.0%)
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	DRILLING
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	DRILLING
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	DRILLING
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	DRILLING
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	DRILLING
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	ITEM 53 (30.0%)
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	ITEM 54 (43.8%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300001349	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	ITEM 58 (82.5%)
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	ITEM 77 (7.5%)
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	DRILLING
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	DRILLING
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	DRILLING
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	DRILLING
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441A	ITEM 72 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441A	ITEM 73 (95.8%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441A	ITEM 74 (99.1%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441A	ITEM 77 (1.5%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441A	RAILING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300001349	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441A	RAILING
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441A	RAILING
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441A	RAILING

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC150000684	ALTA SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	ITEM 55 (19%)
	ALTA SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	ITEM 56 (16%)
	ALTA SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	ITEM 75 (15%)
	ALTA SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL
	ALTA SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL
	ALTA SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 75 (47%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING ONTARIO CA	1012305	INSTALL CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 842 (PARTIAL)
	SUPPLYING SOLUTIONS, INC. MODESTO CA	N/A	ITEM 50 (61%)
	SUPPLYING SOLUTIONS, INC. MODESTO CA	N/A	ITEM 51 (70%)
	SUPPLYING SOLUTIONS, INC. MODESTO CA	N/A	ITEM 52 (73%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC150000684	SUPPLYING SOLUTIONS, INC. MODESTO CA	N/A	ITEM 58 (88%)
	SUPPLYING SOLUTIONS, INC. MODESTO CA	N/A	ITEM 57 (67%)
	SUPPLYING SOLUTIONS, INC. MODESTO CA	N/A	FURNISH & FABRICATE STEEL SOILDER PILE
	SUPPLYING SOLUTIONS, INC. MODESTO CA	N/A	FURNISH & FABRICATE STEEL SOILDER PILE
	SUPPLYING SOLUTIONS, INC. MODESTO CA	N/A	FURNISH & FABRICATE STEEL SOILDER PILE
	SUPPLYING SOLUTIONS, INC. MODESTO CA	N/A	CLEAN & PAINT SOILDER PILE
	SUPPLYING SOLUTIONS, INC. MODESTO CA	N/A	FURNISH PRECAST LAGGING

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 46 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 77 (4.3%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEMS 46-49
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	ALTA GROUP, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	ITEM 55 (100%)
	ALTA GROUP, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	ITEM 75 (16%)
	ALTA GROUP, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	ITEMS 55-56
	ALTA GROUP, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	840109	REBAR FOR CONCRETE BARRIER
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 20 (100%)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 42 (100%)
ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEMS 20-26	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEMS 42-44
	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 35 (72%)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 77 (2%)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	TREE REMOVAL
	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS, INC. MCCLELLAN CA	999006	ITEM 39 (79%)
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS, INC. MCCLELLAN CA	999006	ITEM 40 (80%)
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS, INC. MCCLELLAN CA	999006	ITEM 50 (100%)
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS, INC. MCCLELLAN CA	999006	ITEM 58 (100%)
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS, INC. MCCLELLAN CA	999006	ITEM 53 (83.3%)
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS, INC. MCCLELLAN CA	999006	CONCRETE BACKFILL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS, INC. MCCLELLAN CA	999006	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS, INC. MCCLELLAN CA	999006	ITEMS 50-52
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS, INC. MCCLELLAN CA	999006	30" DRILLED HOLE
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 72 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 75 (49%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEMS 72-74
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	INSTAL CONCRETE BARRIER
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 76 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 77 (2%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEMS 9-10
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS, INC. MCCLELLAN CA	999006	ITEM 54 (77%)
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS, INC. MCCLELLAN CA	999006	36" DRILLED HOLE